Version 1.2 (  Dt 11.06.2009 )
  CENTUM RAKON INDIA PVT INDIA LTD., #44, KHB INDUSTRIAL AREA,
YELAHANKA NEW TOWN, BANGALORE – 560 106.
CONTENTS
COMPANY PROFILE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  01
PRODUCTS AND SERVICES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 03
CRYSTALS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 05
SIMPLE PACKAGED CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS – SPXO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 07

YELAHANKA NEW TOWN, BANGALORE – 560 106.
* Note: Minimum specification information required
ORDERING INFORMATION
                CVC     XX   H      L     P        C       C        Y        3     –    77.76 MHz
PACKAGING
HEIGHT
VCXO
SERIES
OUTPUT OPTION
H – CMOS/ACMOS
T – TTL
S – SINE WAVE
P – PECL
E – ECL
NOMINAL
FREQUENCY
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
3     + 3.3V/ + 5 %
5     + 5.0V/ + 5 %
6      - 5.25 V + 5 %
PIN OPTION
Y – Enable / Disable
N – No connection
FREQ. STABILITY
A - + 10 PPM
B - + 25 PPM
C - + 50 PPM
D - + 100 PPM
E - Others (Specify)
TEMP. RANGE
A – 0 °C to 50 °C
B – 0 °C to 70 °C
C – -10 °C to 70 °C
D – -20 °C to 70 °C
E – -40 °C to 85 °C
FREQ.
PULLABILITY
L - + 50 PPM
C - + 100 PPM
Version 1.2 (  Dt 11.06.2009 )
  CENTUM RAKON INDIA PVT INDIA LTD., #44, KHB INDUSTRIAL AREA,
YELAHANKA NEW TOWN, BANGALORE – 560 106.
TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
(TCXO)
SPECIFICATION SHEET
TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR (TCXO)
NO PARAMETERS  RANGE UNIT
1. Frequency * 0.100 to 450 MHz
2. Output waveform * CMOS/TTL /SINE
4. Rise/Fall time  0.5 to 15 nsec
5. Duty Cycle  40/60, 45/55 %
6. Supply Voltage * 3.3, 5, upto 15 Vdc
7. Supply Current  10 to 100 mA
8. Frequency tolerance @ 25 °C  ± 0.5 to +5.0 ppm
9. Operating temperature range *
0 to 60, 0 to 70, -10 to 70,  -20 to
70,   -40 to 85, others please
specify
°C
10. Harmonics/Sub-harmonics  Customer to specify dBc
Vs. input Voltage
change
 ± 1.0 to ± 5.0 ppm
Vs. load change  ± 1.0 to ± 5.0 ppm 11.
Frequency
Stability
Vs. operating
temperature
* ±  0.5 to+5.0 ppm
10 Hz  -60 dBc/Hz
100 Hz  -90 dBc/Hz
1000 Hz  -115 dBc/Hz
Phase

YELAHANKA NEW TOWN, BANGALORE – 560 106.
* Note: Minimum specification information required
ORDERING INFORMATION
              CTC       XX   H      H      C      B      Y      5  –       20.00 MHz
PACKAGING
HEIGHT
TCXO
SERIES
OUTPUT OPTION
H – CMOS/ACMOS
T – TTL
S – SINE WAVE
NOMINAL
FREQUENCY
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
3 - + 3.3V/ DC / + 5 %
5 - + 5.0V/ DC / + 5 %
PIN OPTION
Y – Enable / Disable
N – No connection
FREQ. STABILITY
A - + 1.0 PPM
B - + 1.5 PPM
C - + 2.0 PPM
D – Others (specify)
TEMP. RANGE
A – 0 °C to 50 °C
B – 0 °C to 70 °C
C – -10 °C to 70 °C
D – -20 °C to 70 °C
E – -40 °C to 85 °C
F - OTHERS
Version 1.2 (  Dt 11.06.2009 )
  CENTUM RAKON INDIA PVT INDIA LTD., #44, KHB INDUSTRIAL AREA,
YELAHANKA NEW TOWN, BANGALORE – 560 106.
VOLTAGE CONTROL TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED
CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR (VCTCXO)
SPECIFICATION SHEET
VOLTAGE CONTROL TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED
CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR (VCTCXO)
NO PARAMETERS  RANGE UNIT
1. Frequency * 0.100 to 450 MHz
2. Output waveform * CMOS/TTL /SINE
4. Rise/Fall time  0.5 to 15 nsec
5. Duty Cycle  40/60, 45/55 %
6. Supply Voltage * 3.3, 5, upto 15 Vdc
7. Supply Current  10 to 100 mA
8. Frequency tolerance @ 25 °C  ± 0.5 to +5.0 ppm
9. Operating temperature range * 0 to 60, 0 to 70, -10 to 70,  -20 to 70,
-40 to 85, others please specify
°C
10. Harmonics/Sub-harmonics  Customer to specify dBc
Vs. input Voltage
change
± 1.0 to ± 5.0
ppm
Vs. load change  ± 1.0 to ± 5.0 ppm 11.
Frequency
Stability
Vs. operating
temperature
*
±  0.5 to+5.0
ppm
10 Hz  -60 dBc/Hz
100 Hz  -90 dBc/Hz
1000 Hz  -115 dBc/Hz
Phase
Noise for
50MHZ
10 KHz  -135 dBc/Hz
13. Ageing * ± 1 to ± 3 Per year
Mechanical

  CENTUM RAKON INDIA PVT INDIA LTD., #44, KHB INDUSTRIAL AREA,
YELAHANKA NEW TOWN, BANGALORE – 560 106.
ORDERING INFORMATION
                CTV     XX   H      L      H       C       A      Y        3     –    20.00 MHz
PACKAGING
HEIGHT
VCTCXO
SERIES
OUTPUT OPTION
H – HCMOS/ACMOS
T – TTL
S – SINE WAVE
NOMINAL
FREQUENCY
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
3 - + 3.3V/ DC / + 5 %
5 - + 5.0V/ DC / + 5 %
PIN OPTION
Y – Enable / Disable
N – No connection
FREQ. STABILITY
A - + 1.0 PPM
B - + 1.5 PPM
C - + 2 PPM
D - Others (Specify)
TEMP. RANGE
A – 0 °C to 50 °C
B – 0 °C to 70 °C
C – -10 °C to 70 °C
D – -20 °C to 70 °C
E – -40 °C to 85 °C
FREQ.
PULLABILITY
L - + 5 PPM
C - + 10 PPM
Version 1.2 (  Dt 11.06.2009 )
  CENTUM RAKON INDIA PVT INDIA LTD., #44, KHB INDUSTRIAL AREA,
YELAHANKA NEW TOWN, BANGALORE – 560 106.
OVEN CONTROLLED CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR (OCXO)
SPECIFICATION SHEET
OVEN CONTROLLED CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR (OCXO)
No Parameters  Range Unit
1. Frequency
* 5 to 250 for Sine
1.0 to 125 for HCMOS
MHz
2. Output waveform * TTL/HCMOS/SINE
3. Output level/load * TTL/CMOS/Sine
Sine 13 dbm max
4. Rise/Fall time  0.5 to 15 nsec
5. Duty Cycle  40/60, 45/55 %
6. Supply Voltage * 3.3,5,9,12,15,24,28 Vdc
During Warm-Up  8 max. Watts
7. Supply Power
Stabilized at 25°C  4 max. Watts
8. Warm Up @ 25°C to within ±1x10¯ 7  5max Minutes
9. Operating temperature range * 0 to 60, -10 to 70, -20 to 70,
-40 to 85
°C
10. Harmonics/Sub-harmonics  -45 max dBc
10 Hz  -125 dBc/Hz
100 Hz  -145 dBc/Hz
1000 Hz  -155 dBc/Hz
11. Phase Noise at 10MHZ
10 KHz  -158 dBc/Hz
12. Short term stability  Please specify if required
Vs. supply Voltage change
 and Vs. load change
5 x 10
-11
 ppm

slope etc.  Please contact our sales.
* Note: Minimum specification information required
ORDERING INFORMATION
    C O C           X X   H      B      S      C        A        Y       R       3  -  50.00 MHz
Temperature
Range
A - 0°C to 50°C
B - 0°C to 70°C
C- -10°C to 70°C
D - -20°C to 70°C
E - -40°C to 85°C
Packaging Annexure 'A'
Height Annexure 'A'
OCXO
Series
REFERANCE
VOLTAGE
A - 2.8V
B - 4.0V
C- 5.0V
D - 6.2V
E - 8.0V
Frequency Stability
A - ± 10ppm
B - ± 25ppm
C - ± 50ppm
D - ±100ppm
 ENABLE
Y - Enable/Disable
N - No Connection
Supply
Voltage
3 -  +3.3Vdc +/- 5%
5 -  +5Vdc +/-5%
6 -  -5.25 ± 1%
9 - +9Vdc ±5%
Nominal
Frequency
PULLING
Version 1.2 (  Dt 11.06.2009 )
  CENTUM RAKON INDIA PVT INDIA LTD., #44, KHB INDUSTRIAL AREA,
YELAHANKA NEW TOWN, BANGALORE – 560 106.
ANNEXURE – A
1. PACKAGE INFORMATION FOR SPXO, TCXO, VCXO , TCVCXO& OCXOs
XX - PACKAGING
CODE DESCRIPTION
H – HEIGHT (mm)
01 4 PIN HALF DIP A = 5 mm; B = 6.5 mm; C = 7.2 mm; D = 8.3 mm, E = 10.8 mm; F = 12 mm
02 4 PIN DIP A = 5 mm; B = 6.5 mm; C = 7.2 mm; D = 8.3 mm, E = 10.8 mm; F = 12 mm
03 14 PIN DIP (WITH ALL PINS) A = 5 mm; B = 6.5 mm; C = 7.2 mm; D = 8.3 mm, E = 10.8 mm; F = 12 mm
04 16 PIN DDIP
05 5 PIN DIP
06 24 PIN DDIP
07 26.5x36(EUROPEAN) A=12.7mm, B=19mm
08 20x20( 5 PIN) A= 10.5
09 51x51 PACKAGE A=10,B=12, C=15,D=25, E=38
10 25.4x25.4 A=12.7
11 20.7x20.7 A=10.5
12 25x22 A=11.5, B=14
12 40x30 A=20
13 51x41 A=25
SMD
21 14 x 9; 4 PAD A = 4 mm, B = 5 mm, C = 6.1 mm
22 14 x 9; 6 PAD A = 4 mm, B = 5 mm, C = 6.1 mm
23 20 mm x 13 mm A = 5.7 mm, B = 7.9 mm
24
25 24.9X18.8 mm A = 6 mm
26 5 x 7 mm; 4 PAD A = 2 mm ( max)
27 5 x 7 mm; 6 PAD A = 2 mm ( max)
28 5 x 3.2 mm, 4 PAD A = 2 mm ( max)
29 5 x 7 mm; 10 PAD A = 2 mm ( max)
Version 1.2 (  Dt 11.06.2009 )
  CENTUM RAKON INDIA PVT INDIA LTD., #44, KHB INDUSTRIAL AREA,